

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.1-35 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13043-13050/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 394/2000
& FA No. 398/2000 & FA No. 501/2000 & FA No. 505/2000 & FA No. 506/2000 & FA No. 512/2000 &
FA No. 516/2000 & FA No. 587/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KISHAN(D) THR.LRS. & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13430-13433 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13746-13766 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23260-23261 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23550-23551 of 2008
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23567 of 2008
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24198-24199 of 2008
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

..2/-

:2:

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Md. Farman, Adv.
Mr. Somya Jit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice returnable early.

Affidavit in reply may be filed within four weeks.

Liberty to apply in case of difficulty.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC.No.9712-9717 of 2008 titled as Chandra Bhan
(D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. vs. Ghaziabad Dev.Authority & Ors. etc.etc.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master