

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16919/2008

GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s)
with SLP(C) 26439-26440, 26442,26450-26451,26509-26516,
26519-26522,26596-26616,24198-24199,26989-26994 of 2008
(with office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Md. Farman, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 11.11.2009 of last chance,
petitioners failed to take any step for issuance of notice on
respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.26990/2008, respondent
Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No.26991/2008, respondent Nos.1 and 2 in
SLP(C) No.26994/2008 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.26515-
26516/2008.
Item No.50 -2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith
an office report for default of the petitioner.

Await service on respondent No.2 in
SLP(C)No.26519/2008, respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 13 in
SLP(C)No.26520/2008, respondent Nos.2, and 4 to 11 in SLP(C)
No.26521/2008 and respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C)
No.26522/2008.

Remaining files not received.

List again on 16.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd