

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26439-26440/2008

JAGDISH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(with SLP (C) Nos. 26442, 26450-26451, 26519-26522, 26596-26616,
26989-26994/2008)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farman, Adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Roshan Chapagain Chapagain, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 26439-26440/08

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week as last
chance for effecting service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2
to 5 by registered A.D. Post.

SLP (C) 26442/08

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week as last
chance for effecting service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2
to 6 by registered A.D. Post.

SLP (C) 26450-26451/08

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week as
last chance for effecting service of notice on Respondent
Nos. 2 to 3 by registered A.D. Post.

- 2-

SLP (C) 26519-26522/08

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
effecting service of notice on Respondent No.2 in all the
matter by registered A.D. Post.

Registry to clarify about the service position of
Respondent No.1 in all the matters.

List on 22.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

rm